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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 

  Girls 100 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
Meet Record: 12.49 * 2009 Lacey Harmon, Covington 
2017 Winner: 12.80 L 5/16/2017 Maddie Bolser, Covington 

STAN 12.25 
Name Yr School Prelims H# 

Preliminaries 
  1 165 Griesey, London  11 Twin Lakes 1 13.59 Q 
  2 16 Gray, Oneta  10 Benton Central 2 13.74 Q 
  3 175 Ryan, Sarah  11 Twin Lakes 3 13.75 Q 
  4 111 Ellis, Kirstin  11 North Vermillion 1 13.65 Q 
  5 34 Jone, Paige  09 Carroll (Flora) 2 13.81 Q 
  6 21 Schwartz, Sidney  09 Benton Central 3 14.02 Q 
  7 31 Bane, Alexandra  12 Carroll (Flora) 3 14.10 q 
  8 143 Hueston, Kennedy  12 Seeger 1 14.39 q 
  9 154 Bullington, Madison  12 Tri-County 1 14.69 
  10 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle  09 Seeger 3 14.89 
  11 60 Richardson, Kenzie  09 Covington 1 15.08 
  12 89 Massey, Marley  09 Fountain Central 2 15.12 
  13 101 Hunt, Payten  10 Frontier 2 15.17 
  14 161 Walder, Sarah  10 Tri-County 2 15.30 
  15 74 Stevens, Micah  10 Delphi Community 2 15.56 
  16 127 Kimmel, Rashana  10 North White 3 15.62 
  17 78 Blaylock, Lantis  09 Fountain Central 3 15.63 
  18 6 Ray, Makaylie  09 Attica 2 15.85 
  19 134 Williams, Ashley  09 North White 1 15.96 

  Girls 100 Meter Dash 
Meet Record: 12.49 * 2009 Lacey Harmon, Covington 
2017 Winner: 12.80 L 5/16/2017 Maddie Bolser, Covington 

STAN 12.25 
Yr Name School Finals Prelims Points 

Finals 
North Vermillion  11 111 Ellis, Kirstin 13.48 10 13.65 1   
Benton Central  09 21 Schwartz, Sidney 13.77 8 14.02 2   
Benton Central  10 16 Gray, Oneta 13.80 6 13.74 3   
Twin Lakes  11 165 Griesey, London 13.89 5 13.59 4   
Seeger  12 143 Hueston, Kennedy 13.99 4 14.39 5   
Twin Lakes  11 175 Ryan, Sarah 14.07 3 13.75 6   
Carroll (Flora)  09 34 Jone, Paige 14.12 2 13.81 7   
Carroll (Flora)  12 31 Bane, Alexandra 14.30 1 14.10 8   

Preliminaries 
Tri-County  12 154 Bullington, Madison   14.69 9   
Seeger  09 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle   14.89 10   
Covington  09 60 Richardson, Kenzie   15.08 11   
Fountain Central  09 89 Massey, Marley   15.12 12   
Frontier  10 101 Hunt, Payten   15.17 13   
Tri-County  10 161 Walder, Sarah   15.30 14   
Delphi Community  10 74 Stevens, Micah   15.56 15   
North White  10 127 Kimmel, Rashana   15.62 16   
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Dash) 

Yr Name School Finals Prelims Points 
Fountain Central  09 78 Blaylock, Lantis   15.63 17   
Attica  09 6 Ray, Makaylie   15.85 18   
North White  09 134 Williams, Ashley   15.96 19   

  Girls 200 Meter Dash 
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
Meet Record: 25.49 * 2000 Nicole Porter, North Vermillion 
2017 Winner: 26.26 L 5/16/2017 Maddie Bolser, Covington 

STAN 25.24 
Name Yr School Prelims H# 

Preliminaries 
  1 15 Fisher, Emma  11 Benton Central 1 28.01 Q 
  2 21 Schwartz, Sidney  09 Benton Central 2 28.16 Q 
  3 175 Ryan, Sarah  11 Twin Lakes 2 28.20 Q 
  4 31 Bane, Alexandra  12 Carroll (Flora) 1 28.72 Q 
  5 119 Upton, Trinity  09 North Vermillion 2 28.22 q 
  6 162 Beach, Haley  09 Twin Lakes 1 28.99 q 
  7 143 Hueston, Kennedy  12 Seeger 2 29.90 q 
  8 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle  09 Seeger 1 30.71 q 
  9 154 Bullington, Madison  12 Tri-County 1 30.98 
  10 101 Hunt, Payten  10 Frontier 2 32.03 
  11 83 Fritzen, Lilly  11 Fountain Central 1 32.21 
  12 53 Duncan, Katelyn  09 Covington 2 32.47 
  13 74 Stevens, Micah  10 Delphi Community 1 33.86 
  14 79 Borman, Dakota  09 Fountain Central 2 33.95 
  15 124 Foulks, Kilen  09 North White 1 35.40 
  16 134 Williams, Ashley  09 North White 2 36.79 

  Girls 200 Meter Dash 
Meet Record: 25.49 * 2000 Nicole Porter, North Vermillion 
2017 Winner: 26.26 L 5/16/2017 Maddie Bolser, Covington 

STAN 25.24 
Yr Name School Finals Prelims Points 

Finals 
Benton Central  11 15 Fisher, Emma 27.33 10 28.01 1   
Twin Lakes  11 175 Ryan, Sarah 28.39 8 28.20 2   
Carroll (Flora)  12 31 Bane, Alexandra 28.52 6 28.72 3   
Seeger  12 143 Hueston, Kennedy 29.03 5 29.90 4   
Benton Central  09 21 Schwartz, Sidney 29.18 4 28.16 5   
Twin Lakes  09 162 Beach, Haley 29.86 3 28.99 6   
North Vermillion  09 119 Upton, Trinity 30.16 2 28.22 7   
Seeger  09 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle 30.81 1 30.71 8   

Preliminaries 
Tri-County  12 154 Bullington, Madison   30.98 9   
Frontier  10 101 Hunt, Payten   32.03 10   
Fountain Central  11 83 Fritzen, Lilly   32.21 11   
Covington  09 53 Duncan, Katelyn   32.47 12   
Delphi Community  10 74 Stevens, Micah   33.86 13   
Fountain Central  09 79 Borman, Dakota   33.95 14   
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash) 

Yr Name School Finals Prelims Points 
North White  09 124 Foulks, Kilen   35.40 15   
North White  09 134 Williams, Ashley   36.79 16   

  Girls 400 Meter Dash 
Meet Record: 58.30 * 1976 Cheri McGrath, Benton Central 
2017 Winner: 1:00.76 L 5/16/2017 London Griesey, Twin Lakes 

STAN 57.35 
Name Yr School Finals H# Points 

Finals 
10 1 165 Griesey, London  11 Twin Lakes 2 1:01.93 

8 2 119 Upton, Trinity  09 North Vermillion 2 1:02.20 
6 3 88 Linville, Kenzy  11 Fountain Central 2 1:04.85 
5 4 22 Senesac, Adrien  09 Benton Central 2 1:05.94 
4 5 153 Bahler, Erin  10 Tri-County 2 1:06.84 
3 6 163 Fanning, Ally  11 Twin Lakes 2 1:07.23 
2 7 149 Pruitt, Kaileigh  11 Seeger 2 1:07.43 
1 8 38 Overholser, Alyssa  11 Carroll (Flora) 1 1:09.37 
  9 19 Powell, Jazmin  11 Benton Central 2 1:09.71 
  10 90 Norman, Cassidy  09 Fountain Central 1 1:13.50 
  11 161 Walder, Sarah  10 Tri-County 1 1:15.31 
  12 102 Martin, Lily  09 Frontier 1 1:16.16 
  13 138 Lasley, Erykah  09 Seeger 1 1:17.95 
  14 62 Simpkins, Jessalynn  09 Covington 1 1:28.09 
  --- 56 Kleist, Grayson  10 Covington 1 DQ 

  Girls 800 Meter Run 
Meet Record: 2:18.80 * 1983 Lux, Lafayette C.C. 
2017 Winner: 2:24.37 L 5/16/2017 Isabel Weise, Benton Centr 

STAN 2:16.26 
Name Yr School Finals H# Points 

Finals 
10 1 26 Wetli, Grace  10 Benton Central 2 2:23.50 L 

8 2 24 Weise, Isabel  12 Benton Central 2 2:27.50 
6 3 61 Saliji, Sara  11 Covington 2 2:36.44 
5 4 131 Rose, Emily  12 North White 2 2:43.36 
4 5 165 Griesey, London  11 Twin Lakes 2 2:45.76 
3 6 151 Puterbaugh, Scout  11 Seeger 1 2:45.83 
2 7 163 Fanning, Ally  11 Twin Lakes 2 2:46.48 
1 8 99 Frier, Emi  10 Frontier 2 2:48.07 
  9 135 Bailiff, Kira  11 Seeger 2 2:48.73 
  10 3 Clark, Lydia  10 Attica 1 2:49.29 
  11 30 Altic, Isabelle  09 Carroll (Flora) 2 2:50.76 
  12 155 Harris, Kiara  10 Tri-County 2 2:51.46 
  13 37 McMains, McKayla  09 Carroll (Flora) 2 2:51.47 
  14 120 Allen, Olvia  09 North White 2 2:53.00 
  15 59 Ramirez, Lillian  09 Covington 1 2:57.11 
  16 76 Zaldivar, Chelsea  11 Delphi Community 1 2:58.77 
  17 159 Pilotte, Anna  10 Tri-County 1 2:59.41 
  18 77 Bible, Kenna  09 Fountain Central 1 3:05.17 
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run) 

Name Yr School Finals H# Points 

  19 1 Allyson, Bailiff  09 Attica 1 3:05.51 
  20 85 Hurt, Katie  10 Fountain Central 1 3:07.59 
  21 66 Burkhart, Jessica  12 Delphi Community 1 3:10.91 

  Girls 1600 Meter Run 
Meet Record: 4:56.80 * 1983 Lux, Lafayette C.C. 
2017 Winner: 5:25.29 L 5/16/2017 Maggie Gutwein, Twin Lakes 

STAN 5:00.81 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 167 Gutwein, Maggie  11 Twin Lakes   5:19.89 L 

8 2 163 Fanning, Ally  11 Twin Lakes   5:37.01 
6 3 17 Hasser, Cara  12 Benton Central   5:47.42 
5 4 28 Williams, Payton  10 Benton Central   5:50.13 
4 5 142 High, Allison  09 Seeger   5:51.81 
3 6 58 Noble, Reese  10 Covington   5:54.07 
2 7 32 Goodrich, Chloe  09 Carroll (Flora)   6:01.04 
1 8 81 Butts, Meagan  12 Fountain Central   6:07.12 
  9 30 Altic, Isabelle  09 Carroll (Flora)   6:11.42 
  10 120 Allen, Olvia  09 North White   6:17.71 
  11 92 Rahm, Nadya  10 Fountain Central   6:17.97 
  12 100 Gutwein, Courtney  09 Frontier   6:21.89 
  13 155 Harris, Kiara  10 Tri-County   6:33.37 
  14 76 Zaldivar, Chelsea  11 Delphi Community   6:42.02 
  15 159 Pilotte, Anna  10 Tri-County   6:43.40 
  16 123 Benitez, Marissa  10 North White   6:44.97 
  17 1 Allyson, Bailiff  09 Attica   6:57.52 
  18 54 Fletcher, Sierra  11 Covington   7:35.88 
  19 4 Guadalajara, Donna  10 Attica   8:14.81 
  20 98 Fields, Karna  09 Frontier   8:59.40 

  Girls 3200 Meter Run 
Meet Record: 11:22.19 * 5/17/2016 Madeline Lilly, Twin Lakes 
2017 Winner: 11:35.09 L 5/16/2017 Maggie Gutwein, Twin Lakes 

STAN 10:54.94 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 167 Gutwein, Maggie  11 Twin Lakes   11:13.82 * 

8 2 17 Hasser, Cara  12 Benton Central   12:15.09 
6 3 28 Williams, Payton  10 Benton Central   12:41.90 
5 4 32 Goodrich, Chloe  09 Carroll (Flora)   13:01.45 
4 5 58 Noble, Reese  10 Covington   13:12.09 
3 6 80 Bowling, Tyler  09 Fountain Central   13:29.76 
2 7 177 Scott, Madeline  10 Twin Lakes   13:35.06 
1 8 152 Smith, Libby  09 Seeger   13:52.92 
  9 93 Altman, Sydney  10 Frontier   14:31.50 
  10 125 Grajales-Rosas, Maria  10 North White   14:48.18 
  11 49 Watkins, Carley  10 Carroll (Flora)   14:54.76 
  12 121 Amador, Guadalupe  09 North White   14:59.22 
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Finals ...   (Girls 3200 Meter Run) 

Name Yr School Finals Points 

  13 157 Metzinger, Bailey  10 Tri-County   15:14.75 
  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
Meet Record: 15.25 * 5/16/2017 Kayla Schluttenhofer, Benton Centr 
2017 Winner: 15.25 L 5/16/2017 Kayla Schluttenhofer, Benton Centr 

STAN 15.01 
Name Yr School Prelims H# 

Preliminaries 
  1 140 Garriott, Regan  11 Seeger 1 18.08 Q 
  2 118 Thomas, Mikayla  09 North Vermillion 2 18.13 Q 
  3 174 Roberts, Kyrstin  10 Twin Lakes 2 18.18 Q 
  4 20 Richey, Halle  10 Benton Central 1 18.78 Q 
  5 136 Collins, Hannah  12 Seeger 2 18.70 q 
  6 95 Carter, Abbie  10 Frontier 1 19.14 q 
  7 86 Krout, Paityn  11 Fountain Central 2 19.26 q 
  8 132 Rose, Sara  11 North White 1 19.67 q 
  9 48 Wagner, Megan  09 Carroll (Flora) 1 19.92 
  10 133 Valdizon, Chandelle  11 North White 2 20.09 
  11 67 Frinkel, Cassandra  11 Delphi Community 1 20.30 
  12 2 Briles, Elicia  09 Attica 2 20.39 
  13 156 Martin, Ana  09 Tri-County 2 21.49 
  14 23 Tucker, Kyrah  09 Benton Central 2 21.62 
  15 171 Nelson, Brooke  10 Twin Lakes 1 21.67 

  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
Meet Record: 15.25 * 5/16/2017 Kayla Schluttenhofer, Benton Centr 
2017 Winner: 15.25 L 5/16/2017 Kayla Schluttenhofer, Benton Centr 

STAN 15.01 
Yr Name School Finals Prelims Points 

Finals 
North Vermillion  09 118 Thomas, Mikayla 17.89 10 18.13 1   
Seeger  11 140 Garriott, Regan 18.16 8 18.08 2   
North White  11 132 Rose, Sara 18.27 6 19.67 3   
Twin Lakes  10 174 Roberts, Kyrstin 18.80 5 18.18 4   
Frontier  10 95 Carter, Abbie 18.97 4 19.14 5   
Benton Central  10 20 Richey, Halle 19.29 3 18.78 6   
Fountain Central  11 86 Krout, Paityn 19.39 2 19.26 7   
Seeger  12 136 Collins, Hannah 20.77 1 18.70 8   

Preliminaries 
Carroll (Flora)  09 48 Wagner, Megan   19.92 9   
North White  11 133 Valdizon, Chandelle   20.09 10   
Delphi Community  11 67 Frinkel, Cassandra   20.30 11   
Attica  09 2 Briles, Elicia   20.39 12   
Tri-County  09 156 Martin, Ana   21.49 13   
Benton Central  09 23 Tucker, Kyrah   21.62 14   
Twin Lakes  10 171 Nelson, Brooke   21.67 15   
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 

  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
Meet Record: 44.90 * 1994 Kierstin Doyle, Benton Central 
2017 Winner: 51.55 L 5/16/2017 Kayla Schluttenhofer, Benton Centr 

STAN 45.37 
Name Yr School Finals H# Points 

Finals 
10 1 174 Roberts, Kyrstin  10 Twin Lakes 2 51.26 L 

8 2 95 Carter, Abbie  10 Frontier 2 52.79 
6 3 64 Swaney, Abby  10 Covington 2 53.50 
5 4 20 Richey, Halle  10 Benton Central 2 54.57 
4 5 118 Thomas, Mikayla  09 North Vermillion 2 55.11 
3 6 136 Collins, Hannah  12 Seeger 2 56.18 
2 7 48 Wagner, Megan  09 Carroll (Flora) 2 56.21 
1 8 133 Valdizon, Chandelle  11 North White 1 58.68 
  9 104 Ploughe, Kira  09 Frontier 2 59.32 
  10 68 Hines, Serenity  09 Delphi Community 1 59.33 
  11 23 Tucker, Kyrah  09 Benton Central 1 59.63 
  12 86 Krout, Paityn  11 Fountain Central 1 1:01.51 
  13 156 Martin, Ana  09 Tri-County 1 1:02.65 
  14 49 Watkins, Carley  10 Carroll (Flora) 1 1:05.72 
  15 171 Nelson, Brooke  10 Twin Lakes 1 1:09.45 
  16 134 Williams, Ashley  09 North White 1 1:11.09 

  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
Meet Record: 50.10 * 1999 , Twin Lakes 
2017 Winner: 51.64 L 5/16/2017 Benton Central, Benton Centr 

L Cox, E Fisher, O Gray, K Schluttenhofer 
STAN 48.42 

Team   Relay Finals H# Points 
Finals 

10 1 Benton Central     A 2 51.53 L 
1) 13 Cox, Lauren 12 2) 15 Fisher, Emma 11 3) 16 Gray, Oneta 10 4) 21 Schwartz, Sidney 09 

8 2 North Vermillion     A 2 53.64 
1) 111 Ellis, Kirstin 11 2) 114 Pugh, Hannah 11 3) 118 Thomas, Mikayla 09 4) 119 Upton, Trinity 09 

6 3 Twin Lakes     A 2 54.24 
1) 162 Beach, Haley 09 2) 166 Gritten, Sadie 09 3) 174 Roberts, Kyrstin 10 4) 175 Ryan, Sarah 11 

5 4 Carroll (Flora)     A 2 56.86 
1) 31 Bane, Alexandra 12 2) 34 Jone, Paige 09 3) 41 Robinson, Tanya 12 4) 42 Seward, Jenna 09 

4 5 Seeger     A 2 58.16 
1) 138 Lasley, Erykah 09 2) 139 Frodge, Halle 11 3) 143 Hueston, Kennedy 12 4) 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle 09 

3 6 Fountain Central     A 2 1:00.02 
1) 79 Borman, Dakota 09 2) 83 Fritzen, Lilly 11 3) 89 Massey, Marley 09 4) 90 Norman, Cassidy 09 

2 7 Delphi Community     A 1 1:00.40 
1) 68 Hines, Serenity 09 2) 69 Hyvaerinen, Elli 11 3) 70 Jacobs, Fayth 09 4) 74 Stevens, Micah 10 

1 8 North White     A 1 1:00.68 
1) 126 Heimlich, Maci 12 2) 127 Kimmel, Rashana 10 3) 132 Rose, Sara 11 4) 134 Williams, Ashley 09 

  9 Tri-County     A 2 1:00.99 
1) 154 Bullington, Madison 12 2) 156 Martin, Ana 09 3) 158 Musser, Maddie 09 4) 161 Walder, Sarah 10 

  10 Attica     A 1 1:02.09 
1) 2 Briles, Elicia 09 2) 5 Howard, Keela 10 3) 6 Ray, Makaylie 09 4) 7 Smith, Rachel 09 
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay) 

Team   Relay Finals H# Points 

  11 Covington     A 1 1:03.98 
1) 53 Duncan, Katelyn 09 2) 55 Goeppner, Daisy 09 3) 59 Ramirez, Lillian 09 4) 63 Smaltz, Sarah 09 

  --- Frontier     A 2 DQ 
1) 96 Carter, Hallie 11 2) 95 Carter, Abbie 10 3) 101 Hunt, Payten 10 4) 102 Martin, Lily 09 

  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
Meet Record: 4:08.00 * 1987 , Benton Central 

Larson, Cyr, Cyr, Herre 
2017 Winner: 4:18.44 L 5/16/2017 Benton Central, Benton Centr 

G Wetli, E Fisher, J Powell, I Weise 
STAN 3:57.93 

Team   Relay Finals H# Points 
Finals 

10 1 Benton Central     A 2 4:18.27 L 
1) 13 Cox, Lauren 12 2) 15 Fisher, Emma 11 3) 24 Weise, Isabel 12 4) 26 Wetli, Grace 10 

8 2 Seeger     A 2 4:28.04 
1) 136 Collins, Hannah 12 2) 142 High, Allison 09 3) 143 Hueston, Kennedy 12 4) 149 Pruitt, Kaileigh 11 

6 3 Fountain Central     A 2 4:33.13 
1) 79 Borman, Dakota 09 2) 81 Butts, Meagan 12 3) 88 Linville, Kenzy 11 4) 92 Rahm, Nadya 10 

5 4 Twin Lakes     A 2 4:41.28 
1) 162 Beach, Haley 09 2) 163 Fanning, Ally 11 3) 165 Griesey, London 11 4) 175 Ryan, Sarah 11 

4 5 Carroll (Flora)     A 2 4:42.85 
1) 37 McMains, McKayla 09 2) 38 Overholser, Alyssa 11 3) 41 Robinson, Tanya 12 4) 48 Wagner, Megan 09 

3 6 Frontier     A 1 4:49.67 
1) 95 Carter, Abbie 10 2) 100 Gutwein, Courtney 09 3) 102 Martin, Lily 09 4) 104 Ploughe, Kira 09 

2 7 North White     A 1 4:58.41 
1) 123 Benitez, Marissa 10 2) 126 Heimlich, Maci 12 3) 131 Rose, Emily 12 4) 132 Rose, Sara 11 

1 8 Delphi Community     A 2 5:05.09 
1) 67 Frinkel, Cassandra 11 2) 68 Hines, Serenity 09 3) 69 Hyvaerinen, Elli 11 4) 76 Zaldivar, Chelsea 11 

  9 North Vermillion     A 2 5:12.90 
1) 108 Blizzard, Dacey 10 2) 111 Ellis, Kirstin 11 3) 113 Pollard, Cheyenne 09 4) 115 Russell, Alexis 11 

  10 Attica     A 1 5:14.48 
1) 1 Allyson, Bailiff 09 2) 2 Briles, Elicia 09 3) 3 Clark, Lydia 10 4) 6 Ray, Makaylie 09 

  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
Meet Record: 9:59.27 * 1999 , Benton Central 

Green, Lemming, McIntosh, Miller 
2017 Winner: 10:11.29 L 5/16/2017 Benton Central, Benton Centr 

G Wetli, H Musser, P Williams, I Weise 
STAN 9:26.08 

Team   Relay Finals H# Points 
Finals 

10 1 Benton Central     A 2 10:30.97 
1) 19 Powell, Jazmin 11 2) 24 Weise, Isabel 12 3) 26 Wetli, Grace 10 4) 28 Williams, Payton 10 

8 2 Seeger     A 2 10:46.85 
1) 136 Collins, Hannah 12 2) 142 High, Allison 09 3) 149 Pruitt, Kaileigh 11 4) 152 Smith, Libby 09 

6 3 Covington     A 2 11:06.24 
1) 56 Kleist, Grayson 10 2) 58 Noble, Reese 10 3) 61 Saliji, Sara 11 4) 64 Swaney, Abby 10 

5 4 Tri-County     A 2 11:10.18 
1) 153 Bahler, Erin 10 2) 155 Harris, Kiara 10 3) 157 Metzinger, Bailey 10 4) 159 Pilotte, Anna 10 
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay) 

Team   Relay Finals H# Points 
4 5 Carroll (Flora)     A 2 11:12.32 

1) 30 Altic, Isabelle 09 2) 32 Goodrich, Chloe 09 3) 37 McMains, McKayla 09 4) 49 Watkins, Carley 10 
3 6 Twin Lakes     A 2 11:26.68 

1) 168 Lilly, Tess 09 2) 176 Scanlon, Makhiya 12 3) 177 Scott, Madeline 10 4) 178 Soto, Mireya 10 
2 7 Fountain Central     A 1 11:38.19 

1) 80 Bowling, Tyler 09 2) 85 Hurt, Katie 10 3) 91 Oswalt, Reagan 10 4) 92 Rahm, Nadya 10 
1 8 North White     A 1 11:52.47 

1) 120 Allen, Olvia 09 2) 121 Amador, Guadalupe 09 3) 125 Grajales-Rosas, Maria 10 4) 131 Rose, Emily 12 
  9 Frontier     A 1 12:16.28 

1) 93 Altman, Sydney 10 2) 94 Bower, Lauren 10 3) 99 Frier, Emi 10 4) 100 Gutwein, Courtney 09 

  Girls High Jump 
Meet Record: 5-06.25 * 1981 Killion, Lafayette Jeff 
2017 Winner: 4-08 L 5/16/2017 Rashana Kimmel, North White 

STAN 5-04.25 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 140 Garriott, Regan  11 Seeger 4 4-10.00 L 

8 2 149 Pruitt, Kaileigh  11 Seeger 3 4-08.00 L 
.  50 5 3 132 Rose, Sara  11 North White 4 J4-08.00 L 
.  50 5 3 61 Saliji, Sara  11 Covington 4 J4-08.00 L 

4 5 16 Gray, Oneta  10 Benton Central 1 4-06.00 
3 6 162 Beach, Haley  09 Twin Lakes 3 J4-06.00 
2 7 38 Overholser, Alyssa  11 Carroll (Flora) 2 4-04.00 
1 8 104 Ploughe, Kira  09 Frontier 4 J4-04.00 
  9 71 Jacobs, Madisyn  11 Delphi Community 3 J4-04.00 
  10 37 McMains, McKayla  09 Carroll (Flora) 4 J4-04.00 
  11 25 Wetli, Anne  12 Benton Central 2 4-02.00 
  11 161 Walder, Sarah  10 Tri-County 2 4-02.00 
  11 127 Kimmel, Rashana  10 North White 1 4-02.00 
  11 74 Stevens, Micah  10 Delphi Community 2 4-02.00 
  --- 166 Gritten, Sadie  09 Twin Lakes 1 DQ 
  --- 90 Norman, Cassidy  09 Fountain Central 2 DQ 

  Girls Pole Vault 
Meet Record: 9-09 * 2009 Jenna Fork, Twin Lakes 
2017 Winner: 7-06 L 5/16/2017 Bailey Gasser, Delphi 

STAN 11-02.00 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 13 Cox, Lauren  12 Benton Central   8-00.00 L 

8 2 173 Reynolds, Breanne  12 Twin Lakes   J8-00.00 L 
6 3 153 Bahler, Erin  10 Tri-County   7-00.00 
5 4 31 Bane, Alexandra  12 Carroll (Flora)   J7-00.00 
4 5 72 Lhommel, Manon  11 Delphi Community   6-06.00 

.  50 2 6 38 Overholser, Alyssa  11 Carroll (Flora)   6-00.00 

.  50 2 6 159 Pilotte, Anna  10 Tri-County   6-00.00 
  --- 169 McNulty, Zoe  10 Twin Lakes   DQ 
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Girls 2018 IHSAA Benton Central Sectional - 5/15/2018 

Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 

  Girls Long Jump 
Meet Record: 18-09 * 1993 Kierstin Doyle, Benton Central 
2017 Winner: 16-02.50 L 5/16/2017 Emma Fisher, Benton Centr 

STAN 17-09.75 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 15 Fisher, Emma  11 Benton Central 1 16-07.50 L 

8 2 16 Gray, Oneta  10 Benton Central 1 15-09.50 
6 3 178 Soto, Mireya  10 Twin Lakes 1 15-03.00 
5 4 140 Garriott, Regan  11 Seeger 1 14-10.25 
4 5 41 Robinson, Tanya  12 Carroll (Flora) 1 14-01.00 
3 6 174 Roberts, Kyrstin  10 Twin Lakes 1 13-07.00 
2 7 89 Massey, Marley  09 Fountain Central 3 13-05.00 
1 8 67 Frinkel, Cassandra  11 Delphi Community 1 13-02.00 
  9 114 Pugh, Hannah  11 North Vermillion 2 13-00.00 
  10 76 Zaldivar, Chelsea  11 Delphi Community 2 12-07.50 
  11 150 Puterbaugh, Isabelle  09 Seeger 2 12-06.00 
  12 60 Richardson, Kenzie  09 Covington 2 12-05.50 
  13 160 Pirlot, Harmony  09 Tri-County 2 12-05.25 
  14 6 Ray, Makaylie  09 Attica 2 12-02.00 
  15 3 Clark, Lydia  10 Attica 3 12-01.75 
  16 123 Benitez, Marissa  10 North White 2 11-07.50 
  17 101 Hunt, Payten  10 Frontier 2 11-07.25 
  18 96 Carter, Hallie  11 Frontier 3 10-11.00 
  19 130 Roller, Whitney  11 North White 3 10-07.25 
  20 87 Lindquist, Trinity  09 Fountain Central 3 9-09.75 
  21 53 Duncan, Katelyn  09 Covington 3 9-05.00 

  Girls Shot Put 
Meet Record: 41-02 * 1990 Williamson, Pioneer 
2017 Winner: 38-09.50 L 5/16/2017 Hannah Ball, North White 

STAN 40-04.00 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 126 Heimlich, Maci  12 North White 3 36-01.00 

8 2 18 Jones, Angela  12 Benton Central 3 34-06.50 
6 3 9 Ade, Kacie  12 Benton Central 3 31-09.00 
5 4 5 Howard, Keela  10 Attica 3 30-07.50 
4 5 50 Wyant, Morgan  11 Carroll (Flora) 3 30-06.00 
3 6 112 Jackson, Alexandria  12 North Vermillion 2 30-01.00 
2 7 43 Seward, Joy  12 Carroll (Flora) 3 29-07.00 
1 8 158 Musser, Maddie  09 Tri-County 3 28-08.00 
  9 103 McCormick, Jenna  09 Frontier 2 27-03.50 
  10 146 Kerr, Kaylee  10 Seeger 2 27-00.50 
  11 116 Schrader, Caitlin  12 North Vermillion 2 26-10.00 
  12 7 Smith, Rachel  09 Attica 2 26-05.00 
  13 164 Franscoviak, Reagan  09 Twin Lakes 3 26-04.50 
  14 129 Provancal, Emmalynn  11 North White 1 25-10.50 
  15 137 Cooksey, Mackinley  10 Seeger 2 25-10.00 
  16 170 Myers, Sidney  11 Twin Lakes 2 25-08.50 
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Sectional #9 
Benton Central Mallory Field 

Results 
Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put) 

Name Yr School Finals Points 

  --- 154 Bullington, Madison  12 Tri-County 1 DQ 
  --- 66 Burkhart, Jessica  12 Delphi Community 1 DQ 
  --- 70 Jacobs, Fayth  09 Delphi Community 1 DQ 
  --- 51 Bailey, Addyson  10 Covington 1 DQ 
  --- 60 Richardson, Kenzie  09 Covington 1 DQ 
  --- 82 French, Molly  11 Fountain Central 2 DQ 
  --- 84 Goins, Hope  10 Fountain Central 1 DQ 
  --- 105 Richey, Mikael  12 Frontier 1 DQ 

  Girls Discus Throw 
Meet Record: 139-08.25 * 1989 Green, Lafayette Jeff 
2017 Winner: 130-10 L 5/16/2017 Maci Heimlich, North White 

STAN 123-04 
Name Yr School Finals Points 

Finals 
10 1 126 Heimlich, Maci  12 North White 3 STAN 135-07.50 L 

8 2 18 Jones, Angela  12 Benton Central 3 112-01.50 
6 3 50 Wyant, Morgan  11 Carroll (Flora) 3 108-07.50 
5 4 9 Ade, Kacie  12 Benton Central 3 102-02.50 
4 5 110 Ellis, Hannah  10 North Vermillion 3 95-06.00 
3 6 158 Musser, Maddie  09 Tri-County 2 84-11.00 
2 7 109 Brown, Brookelyn  09 North Vermillion 2 84-09.50 
1 8 146 Kerr, Kaylee  10 Seeger 2 83-10.50 
  9 179 Thompson, Ayanna  10 Twin Lakes 2 82-11.00 
  10 70 Jacobs, Fayth  09 Delphi Community 1 79-09.50 
  11 127 Kimmel, Rashana  10 North White 2 79-08.50 
  12 5 Howard, Keela  10 Attica 3 79-06.00 
  --- 83 Fritzen, Lilly  11 Fountain Central 1 DQ 
  --- 172 Quasebarth, Andi  09 Twin Lakes 3 DQ 
  --- 147 Knosp, Kendall  09 Seeger 2 DQ 
  --- 52 Doss, Alyssa  11 Covington 1 DQ 
  --- 57 Moore, Madelyn  11 Covington 1 DQ 
  --- 8 Watkins, Emily  11 Attica 2 DQ 
  --- 36 Kauffman, Madison  12 Carroll (Flora) 3 DQ 
  --- 105 Richey, Mikael  12 Frontier 1 DQ 
  --- 82 French, Molly  11 Fountain Central 1 DQ 
  --- 66 Burkhart, Jessica  12 Delphi Community 2 DQ 
  --- 103 McCormick, Jenna  09 Frontier 1 DQ 

  
Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored 

1) Benton Central 173 2) Twin Lakes 117 
3) Seeger 76 4) Carroll (Flora) 57.5 
5) North Vermillion 51 6) North White 41.5 
7) Covington 30.5 8) Fountain Central 25 
9) Tri-County 21.5 10) Frontier 17 

11) Delphi Community 8 12) Attica 5 


